GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION PKCE COMPLEX, ANNA NAGAR, PUDUCHERRY

TOP PRIORITY

No: 202/DSE/PPS2.0/2019-20

Date: 19.12.2019

CIRCULAR

Sub: DSE – 'Pariksha Pe Charcha 2020' - Prime Minster Interaction Programme with students, teachers and parents – Reg.

It is to inform that the Hon'ble Prime Minister will be interacting with cross section of students, teachers and parents in the programme 'Pariksha Pe Charcha 2020' at Talkotra stadium, New Delhi on 16.01.2020.

In this regard, a contest on short essay for classes 9 to 12 through www.mygov.in for selection of participants for 'Pariksha Pe Charcha 2020' is being conducted live upto 23rd January 2020. The Heads of all High/Hr. Sec. Schools are requested to encourage and ensure maximum participation of the students in the online competition.

Shri. P. Ramachandran, Principal, Jawahar Navodya Vidyalaya, Puducherry is nominated as Nodal Officer for 'Pariksha Pe Charcha 2020' programme for UT of Puducherry. The Nodal Officer will be selecting the best nine entries of the short essay and the selected students will be participating in the Interaction Programme of 'Pariksha Pe Charcha 2020' at Talkotra stadium, New Delhi on 16th January 2020.

Further the event will be telecasted live on DD National Channel. The Heads of Schools are requested to make necessary arrangements for viewing the programme live in large screens to the students on 16th January 2020.

The Heads of Schools are requested to submit a report in the given proforma to their respective Inspecting Officers on 16.01.2020 before 2.00 PM, Further Inspecting Officers are requested to submit the consolidated report of the schools under their jurisdiction to the State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha on 16.01.2020 by 4.00 PM, so that the consolidated report of UT of Puducherry can be submitted by State Project Office on the same day (16.01.2020) to MHRD.

(P.T. RUDRA GOUD)

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

To All the Heads of Govt./Aided/Private schools, Pondicherry/Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Director (SE), Puducherry
- 2. Deputy Director (SE), Karaikal
- 3. Deputy Director (WE), Puducherry
- 4. The Chief Educational Officer, Puducherry/Karaikal/Mahe
- 5. The Delegate to DSE, Yanam
- 6. P.S to DSE
- 7. P.A to SPD

Copy Submitted to:

1. The Joint Secretary, Dept. of SE&L, MHRD, New Delhi

2. The Development Commissioner cum Secretary to Govt. (Edn), Puducherry

PROFORMA

Name of the School:

Place of School:

Total No. of	students	participated			
No. of students	view through	internet (Youtube	channel of MHRD,	Facebook live)	
No. of students	viewed through	Television			
No. of students viewed	through Live Web	streaming on websites	of PMO, MHRD,	Doordharshan, MyGov.in	
No. of students listened	through radio	(Al Radio and FM)			
No. of Students	viewed/heard the telecast				
Total Enrolment	(from class 6 to 12)	×			

SIGNATURE OF THE HEAD OF SCHOOL